Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



04-01-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102405581	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
THERABEL RESEARCH S.A. 3.26 03	UNIVERSITE DE LIEGE
	Quai Van Beneden 25
	B-4020 Liege BELGIUM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	BEEGIOWI
☐ yes ☑ no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no
Other	
Execution Date: December 12, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. U.S. Patent No.(s)
••	5,393,752
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	one (1)
John H. Mion, Esquire	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	8. Deposit Account No.
	19-4880
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	
101. How	March 26, 2003
John H Mion Reg. No.	18,879 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
vv asını	500, D.C. 20201

00000103 5393752 03/28/2003 GTON11 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> **PATENT REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0777**

U 5A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THERABEL RESEARCH S.A. (Assignor) has acquired ownership of the entire right, title and interest in an invention entitled

METHYLPIPERAZINOAZEPINE COMPOUNDS, PREPARATION AND USE THEREOF

for which an application for a U.S. Patent was filed on June 14, 1994 under Serial No. 261,237, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,393,752 on February 28, 1995 (which application is a Continuation of Serial No. 888,372, filed May 26, 1992, now abandoned); and

WHEREAS,

UNIVERSITE DE LIEGE Quai Van Beneden 25 B-4020 LIEGE BELGIUM

as Assignee, desires to acquire said entire right, title and interest in said invention and said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee all of Assignor's share of ownership in the entire right, title and interest in said invention and said patent to the full end of the term for which said patent was granted.

THERABEL RESEARCH S.A.

Date: Drunels 12/12/2008

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

/AB

PATENT REEL: 013887 FRAME: 0778